impairment in Working and Short term memory in type 2 
diabetes patients in comparison with age and gender 
matched normal subjects in Indian population. 
Materials and Methods 

The present study was conducted in the 
department of physiology Al-Ameen Medical College, 
Bijapur. One Hundred and fourteen (114) diabetic 
patients between 40-60 years of age and One hundred and 
nineteen (119) normal subjects near hospital premises and 
from Bijapur city were volunteers for this study.Level of 
education, Type of Diabetes, Duration of the disease, 
personal history and past history were recorded. In 
biochemical investigations, Fasting and Post-prandial